
SYMBIOSIS PUBLIC SCHOOL 

BUNDU, RANCHI 

Academic Calendar – 2022-23 
 

Date  Day Event. 

April 2022 

21.03.22 Monday New Session Begins for class Pre-Nursery to VIII 

25.03.22 Friday New Session Begins for class IX to XII 

21.04.22 Thursday Eng Elocution/Recitation Competition – I to IV  

26.04.22 Tuesday Recitation Competition Nursery to Prep 

28.04.22 Thursday Funny Skit (VI to VIII) 

Total Working Day : 22 

May 2022 

06.05.22 Thursday Calligraphy Competition Class – I to V 

09.05.22 Monday Story Telling Competition Class III, IV & V 

10.05.22 Tuesday Story Telling Competition Std I & II/Solo Song (IX to XII) 

12.05.22 Thursday Eng Elocution/Recitation Competition Std. V & VI 

Total Working Day : 14 

June 2022 

20.06.22 Monday School Re-opens after Summer Vacation 

23.06.22 Thursday Hindi Elocution Competition Std V & VI 

27.06.22 Tuesday English Rhymes Competition Pre Nursery to Prep 

28.06.22 Tuesday English Debate IX to XII 

30.06.22 Thursday Students Council investiture Ceremony 

Total Working Day : 10 

July 2022 

05.07.22 Tuesday Inter house Junior Quiz Competition (I to V) 

07.07.22 Thursday Geeta Chanting Competition (VI to VIII) 

12.07.22 Tuesday Hindi Junior Speech Competition ( I to V) 

14.07.22 Thursday Inter house Senior Quiz Competition (VI to X) 

19.07.22 Tuesday Drawing Competition (I to VIII) 

21.07.22 Thursday Inter house Hindi Debate for Std IX 

26.07.22 Tuesday Inter house English Debate for Std X 

28.07.22 Thursday Senior Speech Competition (Eng)  VI to IX 

Total Working Day : 25 



August 2022 

02.08.22 Tuesday Painting/Drawing Competition (P. Nur to Prep) 
Inter House Hindi debate for Std. VI to VIII 

04.08.22 Thursday Poetry Presentation for Std IX /XI 

15.08.22 Monday Independence Day 

18.08.22 Thursday Inter House Music Competition Solo for Std. VI to X 

23.08.22 Tuesday Poster Making Competition & Slogan Writing Std. VI to 
XII 

25.08.22 Thursday Green Day Celebration 

Total Working Day : 23 

September 2022 

05.09.22 Monday Teachers’ Day 

08.09.22 Thursday English Extempore IX to XII 

13.09.22 Tuesday Hindi Elocution XII 

12.09.22 - 24.09.22 Monday to Saturday Half Yearly Exam. 

30.09.21 Thursday Senior Speech Competition (Hindi) VI to X 

Total Working Day : 24 

October 2022 

01.10.22 Saturday 
Open Day - PTM 
Half Yearly Result Distribution Baby Pre-Nursery to XII 

08.10.22 Monday School Re-Opens after Puja Holidays 

13.10.22 Thursday Junior Speech Competition I to V (English) 

20.10.22 Thursday Maths & Science Quiz Competition VI to VIII 

21.10.22 & 22.10.22 Friday & Saturday Rangoli Competition for Std. VI to IX,  
Pot Painting & Diya decoration VI to VIII 
Card Making Competition for Std I to III 

27.10.22 Thursday Hindi Extempore IX to XII 

30.10.22 Friday Maths/G.K. Quiz IX to XII 

Total Working Day : 15 

November 2022 

01.11.22 Tuesday Inter House Hindi debate Competition VI to VIII   

11.11.22 Thursday Best out of waste IV to IX 

14.11.22 Monday Children’s Day 

17.11.22 Thursday Best Dramebazz III to VIII 

26.11.22 Saturday Annual Exhibition 

Total Working Day :  24 

December 2022 

01.12.22 to 12.12.22 Thursday to Monday Pre-Board Examination - I 

06.12.22 Tuesday English Essay Writing Competition III to VIII 



08.12.22 Thursday Hindi Essay Writing Competition III to VIII 

13.12.22 Tuesday Quiz for Class Nur & Prep 

23.12.22 Friday Annual Function Cum Sport Day 

26.12.22 to 02.01.23 Monday to Monday Winter Break 

Total Working Day : 21 

January 2023 

03.01.23 Tuesday School Re-Opens after Winter Break 

05.01.23 to 12.01.23 Thursday to Thursday Pre Board Examination -II  (X & XII) 

25.01.23 Wednesday Flag Making Competition Class Nursery & Prep. 

26.01.23 Thursday Republic Day, Fancy Dress Competition Prep to V 

Total Working Day : 22 

February & March 2023 

20.02.23 to 11.03.23 Monday to Saturday Annual Exams 2022-23 
(Class – Baby Pre-Nursery to IX & XI) 

25.03.23 Saturday Open Day : Annual Result 

Total Working Day : 30 

Total Working Day : 230 (April' 2022 to March' 2023) 
 
Note : - 
 House Wise – Co-curricular Activities will Be Conducted During Activity Period On Monday & 

Tuesday. 

 
 
 
Additional Activities to be conducted weekly:- 
 
CLASSES – III & IV 
 

1. ENGLISH SPELLING BEE QUIZ  

2. HINDI SPELLING BEE QUIZ 

3. ORIGAMI TABLEAU MAKING COPETITION 

4. HINDI PUPPET SHOW 

5. ENGLISH PUPEET SHOW 

6. SHLOK RECIATION COMPETITION 

 

 

CLASSES – V & VI 

 

1. ENGLISH JUST A MINUTE COMPETITION  

2. HINDI JUST A MINUTE COMPETITION 

3. CLAY MOELLING COMPETITION 

4. ENGLISH POEM WRITING COMPETITION 

5. HINDI POEM WRITING COMPETITION 

 

 

 



 

CLASSES – VII & VIII 

 
1. ENGLISH DECLAMATION 

2. HINDI DECLAMATION 

3. ENGLISH PLAY 

4. HINDI PLAY 

5. CLASSICAL GROUP DANCE COPETITION 

6. AD MAKING COMPETITION 

 

CLASSES – IX & X 

 
1. FACE PANTING COMPETITION 

2. COLLAGE MAKING COMPETITION 

3. ENGLISH NEWS READING COMPETITION 

4. HINDI NEWS READING COMPETITION 

5. WHAT’S THE GOOD WORD? 

6. MATHS QUIZ 

7. SCIENCE QUIZ 
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